INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION

POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 82.313%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.427%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

First Merchant Bank

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 16.260%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

JULY 2017
RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO % WEIGHTED
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY CosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST MATURITY TOTAL YIELD
$ 43,860.86 $43,860.86  0.660% 0.126%
$ 28,509,824.48 $28,509,824.48  1.020% 82.191%
$28,553,685.34
3137EADK2 $495,009.68 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $498,005.00 ($1,995.00) $500,000.00  1.260% 1.785% 1.427% 2.547%
$495,009.68
32082BCY3 $248,000.00 03/21/2014  09/21/2017 $248,000.00 $247,922.73 ($77.27) $248,000.00  1.000% 1.000% 0.715% 0.715%
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $250,958.53 $2,958.53 $248,000.00  2.150% 2.150% 0.715% 1.537%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $250,224.20 $3,224.20 $247,000.00  2.200% 2.200% 0.712% 1.566%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015  01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $248,274.34 $1,274.34 $247,000.00  1.850% 1.850% 0.712% 1.317%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015  01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $249,587.91 $1,587.91 $248,000.00  1.900% 1.900% 0.715% 1.359%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015  06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $251,251.68 $3,251.68 $248,000.00  2.150% 2.150% 0.715% 1.537%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015  06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $250,898.66 $2,898.66 $248,000.00  2.100% 2.100% 0.715% 1.502%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015  08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $251,124.94 $5,124.94 $246,000.00  2.400% 2.400% 0.709% 1.702%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015  08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $247,473.30 $2,473.30 $245,000.00  2.050% 2.050% 0.706% 1.447%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $251,088.21 $4,088.21 $247,000.00  2.250% 2.250% 0.712% 1.602%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $250,739.99 $3,739.99 $247,000.00  2.200% 2.200% 0.712% 1.566%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016  01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $250,269.17 $1,269.17 $249,000.00  1.900% 1.900% 0.718% 1.364%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016  01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $248,186.70 $1,186.70 $247,000.00  1.900% 1.900% 0.712% 1.353%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016  06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $199,288.38 ($711.62) $200,000.00  1.700% 1.700% 0.577% 0.981%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 ~ 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $248,582.95 ($417.05) $249,000.00  1.750% 1.750% 0.718% 1.257%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016  08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $244,432.60 ($3,567.40) $248,000.00  1.450% 1.450% 0.715% 1.037%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 ~ 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $244,819.60 ($3,180.40) $248,000.00  1.500% 1.500% 0.715% 1.073%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $247,090.85 ($1,909.15) $249,000.00  1.650% 1.650% 0.718% 1.185%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016  09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $245,821.10 ($3,178.90) $249,000.00  1.500% 1.500% 0.718% 1.077%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017  01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $244,100.43 $2,100.43 $242,000.00  2.050% 2.050% 0.698% 1.431%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017  01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $249,614.16 $1,614.16 $248,000.00  2.000% 2.000% 0.715% 1.430%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017  06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $251,330.14 $5,330.14 $246,000.00  2.350% 2.350% 0.709% 1.666%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017  07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $250,582.51 $3,5682.51 $247,000.00  2.200% 2.200% 0.710% 1.562%
$5,640,407.20 100%
$34,689,102.22 $6,141,000.00 $6,171,668.08 $30,668.08 $34,694,685.34
1.813%
1.916%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 81.740%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.416%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

First Merchant Bank

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 16.844%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

CUSIP #

3137EADK2

32082BCY3
795450UB9
02587CCC2
71270QLM6
74267GUU9
140420SH4
254672QE1
14042E5U08
29976DA59
02587DF86
87164YKW3
200033ANX0
29266NX51
981571CQ3
9497485W3
33767AZY09
08173QBR6
22239MAL2
92326XDE8
857804SK6
27113PBM2
38148PKT3
06740KKD8
57116APQS

BOOK VALUE

$ 43.860.86
$ 28,536,320.80

$28,580,181.66

$495,229.16

$495,229.16

$248,000.00
$248,000.00
$247,000.00
$247,000.00
$248,000.00
$248,000.00
$248,000.00
$246,000.00
$245,000.00
$247,000.00
$247,000.00
$249,000.00
$247,000.00
$200,000.00
$249,000.00
$248,000.00
$248,000.00
$249,000.00
$249,000.00
$242,000.00
$248,000.00
$246,000.00
$246,407.20
$249,000.00

$5,889,407.20

$34,964,818.02

DATE OF

INVESTMENT

8/1/2014

03/21/2014
10/22/2014
10/23/2014
01/21/2015
01/23/2015
06/17/2015
06/17/2015
08/19/2015
08/28/2015
11/04/2015
11/20/2015
01/19/2016
01/28/2016
06/09/2016
06/17/2016
08/26/2016
09/12/2016
10/18/2016
12/02/2016
01/13/2017
01/20/2017
06/14/2017
07/22/2017
08/22/2017

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER

TREASURER'S REPORT
AUGUST 2017

RATE
DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF
MATURITY COST VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST
$43.860.86 0.660%
$28,536,320.80 1.020%
8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $498,815.00 ($1,185.00) $500,000.00 1.260%
09/21/2017 $248,000.00 $247,967.40 ($32.60) $248,000.00 1.000%
10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $251,189.10 $3,189.10 $248,000.00 2.150%
10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $250,443.28 $3,443.28 $247,000.00 2.200%
01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $248,653.86 $1,653.86 $247,000.00 1.850%
01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $249,958.93 $1,958.93 $248,000.00 1.900%
06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $251,748.58 $3,748.58 $248,000.00 2.150%
06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $251,406.20 $3,406.20 $248,000.00 2.100%
08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $251,644.49 $5,644.49 $246,000.00 2.400%
08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $248,137.54 $3,137.54 $245,000.00 2.050%
11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $251,740.31 $4,740.31 $247,000.00 2.250%
11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $251,412.09 $4,412.09 $247,000.00 2.200%
01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $251,086.28 $2,086.28 $249,000.00 1.900%
01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $249,074.42 $2,074.42 $247,000.00 1.900%
06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $200,140.69 $140.69 $200,000.00 1.700%
06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $249,639.95 $639.95 $249,000.00 1.750%
08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $245,636.15 ($2,363.85) $248,000.00 1.450%
09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $246,045.20 ($1,954.80) $248,000.00 1.500%
10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $248,432.67 ($567.33) $249,000.00 1.650%
09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $247,045.84 ($1,954.16) $249,000.00 1.500%
01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $245,354.33 $3,354.33 $242,000.00 2.050%
01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $250,907.19 $2,907.19 $248,000.00 2.000%
06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $252,778.16 $6,778.16 $246,000.00 2.350%
07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $252,085.58 $5,085.58 $247,000.00 2.200%
08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $252,389.77 3389.77 $249,000.00 2.200%
$6,390,000.00 $6,443,733.01 $53,733.01 $34,970,181.66
1.827%

YELD
TO

MATURITY

1.785%

1.000%
2.150%
2.200%
1.850%
1.900%
2.150%
2.100%
2.400%
2.050%
2.250%
2.200%
1.900%
1.900%
1.700%
1.750%
1.450%
1.500%
1.650%
1.500%
2.050%
2.000%
2.350%
2.200%
2.200%

1.927%

(ava)



TREASURER'S REPORT
SEPTEMBER 2017

INSTITUTIONS
RATE YELD

DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY COST VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST MATURITY
POOLED INVESTMENTS
LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund) $ 43,860.86 $46,053.90 $43,860.86 1.070%
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds) $ 25,559,295.12 $25,559,295.12 1.420%
Pooled Investments % of Total Investment  80.665% $25,603,155.98
AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage 3137EADK2 $495,441.56 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $497,625.00 ($2,375.00) $500,000.00 1.260% 1.260%
Agencies % of Total Investment 1.561% $495,441.56
NEGOTIABLE CDS
Sallie Mae Bank 795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $250,227.98 $2,227.98 $248,000.00 2.130% 2.130%
American Express Bank 02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $249,475.11 $2,475.11 $247,000.00 2.180% 2.180%
Peoples UTD Bank 71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $247,634.51 $634.51 $247,000.00 1.850% 1.850%
Private Bank and Trust 74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $248,923.19 $923.19 $248,000.00 1.890% 1.890%
Capital One Bank 140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $250,446.89 $2,446.89 $248,000.00 2.130% 2.130%
Discover Bank 254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $250,114.66 $2,114.66 $248,000.00 2.080% 2.080%
Capital One Nat'l Assn 14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $250,201.58 $4,201.58 $246,000.00 2.360% 2.360%
Everbank Jacksonville 29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $246,697.22 $1,697.22 $245,000.00 2.040% 2.040%
American Express Centurion 02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $250,207.64 $3,207.64 $247,000.00 2.220% 2.220%
Synchrony Bank 87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $249,869.47 $2,869.47 $247,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
Comenity Capital Bank 200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $249,510.39 $510.39 $249,000.00 1.900% 1.900%
EnerBank USA 29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $247,438.61 $438.61 $247,000.00 1.900% 1.900%
World Foremost Bank Sydney 981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $198,747.87 ($1,252.13) $200,000.00 1.710% 1.710%
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall 9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $247,885.27 ($1,114.73) $249,000.00 1.760% 1.760%
First Bank of Puerto Rico 33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $243,861.18 ($4,138.82) $248,000.00 1.470% 1.470%
Beneficial Mutual Savings 08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $244,236.67 ($3,763.33) $248,000.00 1.520% 1.520%
Countryside Federal Credit Union 22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $246,453.56 ($2,546.44) $249,000.00 1.670% 1.670%
Venture Bank 92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $245,236.20 ($3,763.80) $249,000.00 1.520% 1.520%
Stearns Bank NA 857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $243,313.34 $1,313.34 $242,000.00 2.040% 2.040%
East Boston Savings Bank 27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $248,822.96 $822.96 $248,000.00 1.990% 1.990%
Goldman Sachs Bank 38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $250,450.12 $4,450.12 $246,000.00 2.310% 2.310%
Barclays Bank 06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $249,749.23 $2,749.23 $247,000.00 2.180% 2.180%
Marlin Business Bank 57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $250,013.52 1013.52 $249,000.00 2.040% 2.040%
Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 17.774% $5,641,407.20
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS $31,740,004.74 $6,142,000.00 $6,157,142.17 $15,142.17 $31,745,155.98
Average Rate of Interest 1.877%
Average Yield to Maturity 1.930%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 79.441%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.536%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 19.023%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

OCTOBER 2017

RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY CcosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST _MATURITY
$ 43,860.86 $43,860.86 1.143%
$ 25,586,294.93 $25,586,294.93 1.390%
$25,630,155.79
3137EADK2 $495,661.04 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $496,750.00 ($3,250.00) $500,000.00 1.260% 1.260%
$495,661.04
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $249,667.02 $1,667.02 $248,000.00 2.140% 2.140%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $248,905.16 $1,905.16 $247,000.00 2.180% 2.180%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $247,136.11 $136.11 $247,000.00 1.850% 1.850%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $248,410.67 $410.67 $248,000.00 1.900% 1.900%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $249,775.80 $1,775.80 $248,000.00 2.130% 2.130%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $249,454.47 $1,454.47 $248,000.00 2.090% 2.090%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $249,438.41 $3,438.41 $246,000.00 2.370% 2.370%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $246,070.78 $1,070.78 $245,000.00 2.040% 2.040%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $249,394.31 $2,394.31 $247,000.00 2.230% 2.230%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $249,055.95 $2,055.95 $247,000.00 2.180% 2.180%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $248,723.96 ($276.04) $249,000.00 1.900% 1.900%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $246,719.44 ($280.56) $247,000.00 1.900% 1.900%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $198,094.03 ($1,905.97) $200,000.00 1.720% 1.720%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $247,055.13 ($1,944.87) $249,000.00 1.760% 1.760%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $243,061.07 ($4,938.93) $248,000.00 1.480% 1.480%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $243,417.54 ($4,582.46) $248,000.00 1.530% 1.530%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $245,638.92 ($3,361.08) $249,000.00 1.670% 1.670%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $244,419.11 ($4,580.89) $249,000.00 1.530% 1.530%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $242,335.93 $335.93 $242,000.00 2.050% 2.050%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $247,831.41 ($168.59) $248,000.00 2.000% 2.000%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $249,321.85 $3,321.85 $246,000.00 2.320% 2.320%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $248,645.07 $1,645.07 $247,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $248,907.39 ($92.61) $249,000.00 2.050% 2.050%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $249,357.34 $357.34 $249,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $247,943.55 $943.55 $247,000.00 2.140% 2.140%
$6,137,407.20
$ 32,263,224.03 $6,638,000.00 $6,635,530.42 ($2,469.58) $32,268,155.79
1.902%
1.950%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.

Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 79.469%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.535%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank
Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 18.996%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

NOVEMBER 2017

RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY CcosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST _MATURITY
$ 43,860.86 $43,860.86 1.172%
$ 25,631,929.19 $25,631,929.19 1.440%
$25,675,790.05
3137EADK2 $495,873.44 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $495,205.00 ($4,795.00) $500,000.00 1.260% 1.260%
$495,873.44
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $248,969.14 $969.14 $248,000.00 2.140% 2.140%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $248,198.87 $1,198.87 $247,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $246,482.12 ($517.88) $247,000.00 1.850% 1.850%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $247,742.01 ($257.99) $248,000.00 1.900% 1.900%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $248,999.22 $999.22 $248,000.00 2.140% 2.140%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $248,688.20 $688.20 $248,000.00 2.090% 2.090%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $248,583.60 $2,583.60 $246,000.00 2.380% 2.380%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $245,284.19 $284.19 $245,000.00 2.050% 2.050%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $248,550.64 $1,550.64 $247,000.00 2.240% 2.240%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $248,215.21 $1,215.21 $247,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $247,887.11 ($1,112.89) $249,000.00 1.910% 1.910%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $245,886.75 ($1,113.25) $247,000.00 1.910% 1.910%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $197,443.29 ($2,556.71) $200,000.00 1.720% 1.720%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $246,229.38 ($2,770.62) $249,000.00 1.770% 1.770%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $242,286.37 ($5,713.63) $248,000.00 1.480% 1.480%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $242,643.59 ($5,356.41) $248,000.00 1.530% 1.530%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $244,801.92 ($4,198.08) $249,000.00 1.680% 1.680%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $243,646.07 ($5,353.93) $249,000.00 1.530% 1.530%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $241,438.27 ($561.73) $242,000.00 2.050% 2.050%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $246,922.57 ($1,077.43) $248,000.00 2.010% 2.010%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $248,370.56 $2,370.56 $246,000.00 2.330% 2.330%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $247,717.43 $717.43 $247,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $248,001.13 ($998.87) $249,000.00 2.060% 2.060%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $248,461.26 ($538.74) $249,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $247,041.90 $41.90 $247,000.00 2.150% 2.150%
$6,137,407.20
$ 32,309,070.69 $6,638,000.00 $6,613,695.80 ($24,304.20) $32,313,790.05
1.909%
1.956%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 79.487%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.534%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank
Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 18.979%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient

TREASURER'S REPORT
DECEMBER 2017

RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY CcosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST MATURITY
$ 43,979.57 $43,979.57 1.239%
$ 25,660,938.30 $25,660,938.30 1.450%
$25,704,917.87
3137EADK2 $496,092.92 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $495,110.00 ($4,890.00) $500,000.00 1.260% 1.260%
$496,092.92
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $248,247.56 $247.56 $248,000.00 2.150% 2.150%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $247,469.19 $469.19 $247,000.00 2.200% 2.200%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $245,793.47 ($1,206.53) $247,000.00 1.860% 1.860%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $247,038.66 ($961.34) $248,000.00 1.910% 1.910%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $248,130.81 $130.81 $248,000.00 2.150% 2.150%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $247,829.85 ($170.15) $248,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $247,631.90 $1,631.90 $246,000.00 2.380% 2.380%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $244,346.61 ($653.39) $245,000.00 2.060% 2.060%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $247,565.90 $565.90 $247,000.00 2.240% 2.240%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $247,225.99 $225.99 $247,000.00 2.200% 2.200%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $246,885.86 ($2,114.14) $249,000.00 1.920% 1.920%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $244,862.45 ($2,137.55) $247,000.00 1.920% 1.920%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $196,610.12 ($3,389.88) $200,000.00 1.730% 1.730%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $245,175.05 ($3,824.95) $249,000.00 1.780% 1.780%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $241,268.19 ($6,731.81) $248,000.00 1.490% 1.490%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $241,615.88 ($6,384.12) $248,000.00 1.540% 1.540%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $243,670.97 ($5,329.03) $249,000.00 1.690% 1.690%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $242,617.59 ($6,382.41) $249,000.00 1.540% 1.540%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $240,265.14 ($1,734.86) $242,000.00 2.060% 2.060%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $245,733.25 ($2,266.75) $248,000.00 2.020% 2.020%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $247,071.48 $1,071.48 $246,000.00 2.340% 2.340%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $246,449.76 ($550.24) $247,000.00 2.200% 2.200%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $246,738.83 ($2,261.17) $249,000.00 2.070% 2.070%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $247,171.93 ($1,828.07) $249,000.00 2.120% 2.120%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $245,752.12 ($1,247.88) $247,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
$6,137,407.20
$ 32,338,417.99 $6,638,000.00 $6,588,278.56 ($49,721.44) $32,342,917.87
1.921%
1.965%

investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 79.506%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.533%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank
Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 18.961%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

JANUARY 2018

RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY CcosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST MATURITY
$ 43,846.05 $43,846.05 1.350%
$ 25,691,652.55 $25,691,652.55 1.540%
$25,735,498.60
3137EADK2 $496,312.40 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $493,750.00 ($6,250.00) $500,000.00 1.270% 1.270%
$496,312.40
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $247,366.04 ($633.96) $248,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $246,578.47 ($421.53) $247,000.00 2.200% 2.200%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $244,782.73 ($2,217.27) $247,000.00 1.870% 1.870%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $246,009.97 ($1,990.03) $248,000.00 1.920% 1.920%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $246,778.93 ($1,221.07) $248,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $246,489.72 ($1,510.28) $248,000.00 2.110% 2.110%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $246,106.99 $106.99 $246,000.00 2.400% 2.400%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $242,946.21 ($2,053.79) $245,000.00 2.070% 2.070%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $245,893.32 ($1,106.68) $247,000.00 2.260% 2.260%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $245,539.17 ($1,460.83) $247,000.00 2.210% 2.210%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $245,118.11 ($3,881.89) $249,000.00 1.930% 1.930%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $243,137.49 ($3,862.51) $247,000.00 1.930% 1.930%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $194,949.07 ($5,050.93) $200,000.00 1.740% 1.740%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $243,081.00 ($5,919.00) $249,000.00 1.790% 1.790%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $239,100.62 ($8,899.38) $248,000.00 1.500% 1.500%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $239,396.16 ($8,603.84) $248,000.00 1.550% 1.550%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $241,331.65 ($7,668.35) $249,000.00 1.700% 1.700%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $240,392.44 ($8,607.56) $249,000.00 1.550% 1.550%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $237,664.90 ($4,335.10) $242,000.00 2.090% 2.090%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $243,085.41 ($4,914.59) $248,000.00 2.040% 2.040%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $243,993.68 ($2,006.32) $246,000.00 2.370% 2.370%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $243,345.43 ($3,654.57) $247,000.00 2.230% 2.230%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $243,527.78 ($5,472.22) $249,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $243,820.54 ($5,179.46) $249,000.00 2.140% 2.140%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $242,419.76 ($4,580.24) $247,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
$6,137,407.20
$ 32,369,218.20 $6,638,000.00 $6,536,605.59 ($101,394.41) $32,373,498.60
1.942%
1.980%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 78.329%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.509%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Morgan Stanley Bank
Allegiance Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 20.162%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

FEBRUARY 2018
RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT ~_MATURITY COST VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST ~_MATURITY
$ 43,979.57 $43,979.57 1.412%
$ 25,723,070.05 $25,723,070.05 1.680%
$25,767,049.62
3137EADK2 $496,510.64 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $493,495.00 ($6,505.00) $500,000.00 1.270% 1.270%
$496,510.64
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $246,653.81 ($1,346.19) $248,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $245,858.62 ($1,141.38) $247,000.00 2.210% 2.210%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $244,055.82 ($2,944.18) $247,000.00 1.870% 1.870%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $245,268.39 ($2,731.61) $248,000.00 1.920% 1.920%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $245,925.50 ($2,074.50) $248,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $245,645.69 ($2,354.31) $248,000.00 2.120% 2.120%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $245,170.97 ($829.03) $246,000.00 2.410% 2.410%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $241,953.21 ($3,046.79) $245,000.00 2.080% 2.080%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $244,928.32 ($2,071.68) $247,000.00 2.270% 2.270%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $244,567.02 ($2,432.98) $247,000.00 2.220% 2.220%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $244,150.01 ($4,849.99) $249,000.00 1.940% 1.940%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $242,031.87 ($4,968.13) $247,000.00 1.940% 1.940%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $194,106.23 ($5,893.77) $200,000.00 1.750% 1.750%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $242,014.59 ($6,985.41) $249,000.00 1.800% 1.800%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $238,009.07 ($9,990.93) $248,000.00 1.510% 1.510%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $238,348.59 ($9,651.41) $248,000.00 1.560% 1.560%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $240,114.24 ($8,885.76) $249,000.00 1.710% 1.710%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $239,339.59 ($9,660.41) $249,000.00 1.560% 1.560%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $236,462.23 ($5,537.77) $242,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $241,859.99 ($6,140.01) $248,000.00 2.050% 2.050%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $242,631.94 ($3,368.06) $246,000.00 2.380% 2.380%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $241,994.10 ($5,005.90) $247,000.00 2.250% 2.250%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $242,168.07 ($6,831.93) $249,000.00 2.110% 2.110%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $242,426.67 ($6,573.33) $249,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $241,032.16 ($5,967.84) $247,000.00 2.200% 2.200%
61747MH95 $249,000.00 02/01/2018 02/01/2023 $249,000.00 $245,308.55 ($3,691.45) $249,000.00 2.660% 2.660%
01748DBA3 $246,000.00 02/07/2018 02/07/2023 $246,000.00 $247,715.72 $1,715.72 $246,000.00 2.610%
$6,632,407.20
$ 32,895,967.46 $7,133,000.00 $7,003,235.97 ($129,764.03) $32,900,049.62
1.958%
2.014%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.

Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 78.344%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.509%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Morgan Stanley Bank
Allegiance Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 20.147%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient

TREASURER'S REPORT

MARCH 2018
RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT ~_MATURITY COST VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST ~_MATURITY
$ 44,113.09 $44,113.09 1.524%
$ 25,747,240.56 $25,747,240.56 1.660%
$25,791,353.65
3137EADK2 $496,730.12 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $493,545.00 ($6,455.00) $500,000.00 1.270% 1.270%
$496,730.12
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $246,123.64 ($1,876.36) $248,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $245,340.31 ($1,659.69) $247,000.00 2.210% 2.210%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $243,577.70 ($3,422.30) $247,000.00 1.880% 1.880%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $244,804.71 ($3,195.29) $248,000.00 1.920% 1.920%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $245,454.72 ($2,545.28) $248,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $245,183.36 ($2,816.64) $248,000.00 2.120% 2.120%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $244,645.81 ($1,354.19) $246,000.00 2.410% 2.410%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $241,510.36 ($3,489.64) $245,000.00 2.080% 2.080%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $244,429.28 ($2,570.72) $247,000.00 2.270% 2.270%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $244,066.43 ($2,933.57) $247,000.00 2.230% 2.230%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $243,682.34 ($5,317.66) $249,000.00 1.940% 1.940%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $241,593.83 ($5,406.17) $247,000.00 1.940% 1.940%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $193,726.47 ($6,273.53) $200,000.00 1.760% 1.760%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $241,529.38 ($7,470.62) $249,000.00 1.800% 1.800%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $237,543.82 ($10,456.18) $248,000.00 1.510% 1.510%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $237,903.20 ($10,096.80) $248,000.00 1.560% 1.560%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $239,660.98 ($9,339.02) $249,000.00 1.710% 1.710%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $238,892.91 ($10,107.09) $249,000.00 1.560% 1.560%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $235,932.69 ($6,067.31) $242,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $241,323.70 ($6,676.30) $248,000.00 2.060% 2.060%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $242,034.27 ($3,965.73) $246,000.00 2.390% 2.390%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $241,406.80 ($5,593.20) $247,000.00 2.250% 2.250%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $241,583.82 ($7,416.18) $249,000.00 2.110% 2.110%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $241,854.68 ($7,145.32) $249,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $240,408.09 ($6,591.91) $247,000.00 2.210% 2.210%
61747MH95 $249,000.00 02/01/2018 02/01/2023 $249,000.00 $244,660.92 ($4,339.08) $249,000.00 2.660% 2.660%
01748DBA3 $246,000.00 02/07/2018 02/07/2023 $246,000.00 $247,066.68 $1,066.68 $246,000.00 2.620%
$6,632,407.20
$ 32,920,490.97 $7,133,000.00 $6,989,485.90 ($143,514.10) $32,924,353.65
1.963%
2.017%

investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.

Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 78.366%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.508%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Morgan Stanley Bank
Allegiance Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 20.126%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient

TREASURER'S REPORT

APRIL 2018
RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY cosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST MATURITY
$ 44,113.09 $44,113.09 1.661%
$ 25,781,387.51 $25,781,387.51 1.810%
$25,825,500.60
3137EADK2 $496,942.52 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $493,015.00 ($6,985.00) $500,000.00 1.270% 1.270%
$496,942.52
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $246,086.37 ($1,913.63) $248,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $245,277.49 ($1,722.51) $247,000.00 2.220% 2.220%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $243,577.09 ($3,422.91) $247,000.00 1.880% 1.880%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $244,770.76 ($3,229.24) $248,000.00 1.930% 1.930%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $245,370.16 ($2,629.84) $248,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
254672QEL $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $245,105.02 ($2,894.98) $248,000.00 2.120% 2.120%
14042E5U0 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $244,536.11 ($1,463.89) $246,000.00 2.410% 2.410%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $241,534.74 ($3,465.26) $245,000.00 2.080% 2.080%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $244,444.30 ($2,555.70) $247,000.00 2.270% 2.270%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $244,004.99 ($2,995.01) $247,000.00 2.230% 2.230%
20033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $243,676.34 ($5,323.66) $249,000.00 1.940% 1.940%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $241,694.02 ($5,305.98) $247,000.00 1.940% 1.940%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $193,829.86 ($6,170.14) $200,000.00 1.750% 1.750%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $241,606.42 ($7,393.58) $249,000.00 1.800% 1.800%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $237,734.67 ($10,265.33) $248,000.00 1.510% 1.510%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $238,028.38 ($9,971.62) $248,000.00 1.560% 1.560%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $239,847.80 ($9,152.20) $249,000.00 1.710% 1.710%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $239,070.46 ($9,929.54) $249,000.00 1.560% 1.560%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $236,020.08 ($5,979.92) $242,000.00 2.100% 2.100%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $241,417.57 ($6,582.43) $248,000.00 2.050% 2.050%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $242,148.86 ($3,851.14) $246,000.00 2.390% 2.390%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $241,548.71 ($5,451.29) $247,000.00 2.250% 2.250%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $241,777.98 ($7,222.02) $249,000.00 2.110% 2.110%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $242,036.38 ($6,963.62) $249,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $240,638.19 ($6,361.81) $247,000.00 2.210% 2.210%
61747MH95 $249,000.00 02/01/2018 02/01/2023 $249,000.00 $244,839.54 ($4,160.46) $249,000.00 2.660% 2.660%
01748DBA3 $246,000.00 02/07/2018 02/07/2023 $246,000.00 $247,256.36 $1,256.36 $246,000.00 2.620% 2.620%
$6,632,407.20
$ 32,954,850.32 $7,133,000.00 $6,990,893.65 ($142,106.35) $32,958,500.60
2.018%
2.038%

investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.

Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 78.400%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.506%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Morgan Stanley Bank
Allegiance Bank

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 20.094%
TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

MAY 2018
RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY CosT VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST MATURITY
$ 44,113.09 $44,113.09 1.755%
$ 25,833,512.72 $25,833,512.72 1.870%
$25,877,625.81
3137EADK2 $497,162.00 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $493,875.00 ($6,125.00) $500,000.00 1.270% 1.270%
$497,162.00
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $246,750.82 ($1,249.18) $248,000.00 2.160% 2.160%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $245,507.38 ($1,492.62) $247,000.00 2.210% 2.210%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $245,413.03 ($1,586.97) $247,000.00 1.860% 1.860%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $246,269.70 ($1,730.30) $248,000.00 1.910% 1.910%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $243,925.86 ($4,074.14) $248,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $244,658.94 ($3,341.06) $248,000.00 2.130% 2.130%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $243,332.62 ($2,667.38) $246,000.00 2.430% 2.430%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $240,953.58 ($4,046.42) $245,000.00 2.080% 2.080%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $242,689.60 ($4,310.40) $247,000.00 2.290% 2.290%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $243,193.73 ($3,806.27) $247,000.00 2.230% 2.230%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $245,680.08 ($3,319.92) $249,000.00 1.930% 1.930%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $240,836.36 ($6,163.64) $247,000.00 1.950% 1.950%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $192,078.80 ($7,921.20) $200,000.00 1.770% 1.770%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $239,318.38 ($9,681.62) $249,000.00 1.820% 1.820%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $236,483.62 ($11,516.38) $248,000.00 1.520% 1.520%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $236,260.42 ($11,739.58) $248,000.00 1.570% 1.570%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $236,775.84 ($12,224.16) $249,000.00 1.740% 1.740%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $237,746.94 ($11,253.06) $249,000.00 1.570% 1.570%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $234,005.53 ($7,994.47) $242,000.00 2.120% 2.120%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $239,602.72 ($8,397.28) $248,000.00 2.070% 2.070%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $239,718.88 ($6,281.12) $246,000.00 2.410% 2.410%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $238,805.28 ($8,194.72) $247,000.00 2.280% 2.280%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $239,050.46 ($9,949.54) $249,000.00 2.140% 2.140%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $238,963.81 ($10,036.19) $249,000.00 2.190% 2.190%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $237,546.08 ($9,453.92) $247,000.00 2.240% 2.240%
61747MH95 $249,000.00 02/01/2018 02/01/2023 $249,000.00 $240,942.73 ($8,057.27) $249,000.00 2.710% 2.710%
01748DBA3 $246,000.00 02/07/2018 02/07/2023 $246,000.00 $243,269.51 ($2,730.49) $246,000.00 2.660%
$6,632,407.20
$ 33,007,195.01 $7,133,000.00 $6,953,655.70 ($179,344.30) $33,010,625.81
1.989%
2.029%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER



INSTITUTIONS

INVESTMENT TYPE/INSTITUTION
POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF (Local Agency Investment Fund)
LACPIF (Los Angeles County Pooled Investment Funds)

Pooled Investments % of Total Investment 77.285%

AGENCIES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Agencies % of Total Investment 1.482%

NEGOTIABLE CDS

Sallie Mae Bank

American Express Bank
Peoples UTD Bank

Private Bank and Trust
Capital One Bank

Discover Bank

Capital One Nat'l Assn
Everbank Jacksonville
American Express Centurion
Synchrony Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
EnerBank USA

World Foremost Bank Sydney
Wells Fargo Bank NA Siouxfall
First Bank of Puerto Rico
Beneficial Mutual Savings
Countryside Federal Credit Union
Venture Bank

Stearns Bank NA

East Boston Savings Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Barclays Bank

Marlin Business Bank

Merrick Bank South Jordan
Northfield Bank

Morgan Stanley Bank
Allegiance Bank

CitiBank NA

BMW Bank North America

Negotiable CD % of Total Investment 21.233%

TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS

Average Rate of Interest
Average Yield to Maturity

TREASURER'S REPORT

JUNE 2018
RATE YELD
DATE OF DATE OF ORIGINAL MARKET * COST/MARKET FACE/PAR OF TO
CUSIP # BOOK VALUE INVESTMENT MATURITY COST VALUE DIFFERENCE VALUE INTEREST _MATURITY
$ 44,277.22 $44,277.22 1.900%
$ 25,880,375.12 $25,880,375.12 1.950%
$25,924,652.34
3137EADK2 $497,162.00 8/1/2014 8/1/2019 $500,000.00 $493,735.00 ($6,265.00) $500,000.00 1.270% 1.270%
$497,162.00
795450UB9 $248,000.00 10/22/2014 10/22/2019 $248,000.00 $245,883.06 ($2,116.94) $248,000.00 2.170% 2.170%
02587CCC2 $247,000.00 10/23/2014 10/23/2019 $247,000.00 $245,053.91 ($1,946.09) $247,000.00 2.220% 2.220%
71270QLM6 $247,000.00 01/21/2015 01/21/2020 $247,000.00 $243,299.89 ($3,700.11) $247,000.00 1.880% 1.880%
74267GUU9 $248,000.00 01/23/2015 01/23/2020 $248,000.00 $244,469.53 ($3,530.47) $248,000.00 1.930% 1.930%
140420SH4 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $244,749.70 ($3,250.30) $248,000.00 2.180% 2.180%
254672QE1 $248,000.00 06/17/2015 06/17/2020 $248,000.00 $244,505.05 ($3,494.95) $248,000.00 2.130% 2.130%
14042E5U08 $246,000.00 08/19/2015 08/19/2020 $246,000.00 $243,739.95 ($2,260.05) $246,000.00 2.420% 2.420%
29976DA59 $245,000.00 08/28/2015 08/28/2020 $245,000.00 $240,873.07 ($4,126.93) $245,000.00 2.090% 2.090%
02587DF86 $247,000.00 11/04/2015 11/04/2020 $247,000.00 $243,618.30 ($3,381.70) $247,000.00 2.280% 2.280%
87164YKW3 $247,000.00 11/20/2015 11/20/2020 $247,000.00 $243,186.58 ($3,813.42) $247,000.00 2.230% 2.230%
200033ANX0 $249,000.00 01/19/2016 01/19/2021 $249,000.00 $242,899.96 ($6,100.04) $249,000.00 1.950% 1.950%
29266NX51 $247,000.00 01/28/2016 01/28/2021 $247,000.00 $240,921.48 ($6,078.52) $247,000.00 1.950% 1.950%
981571CQ3 $200,000.00 06/09/2016 06/09/2021 $200,000.00 $193,118.50 ($6,881.50) $200,000.00 1.760% 1.760%
9497485W3 $249,000.00 06/17/2016 06/17/2021 $249,000.00 $240,665.00 ($8,335.00) $249,000.00 1.810% 1.810%
33767AZY09 $248,000.00 08/26/2016 08/26/2021 $248,000.00 $236,843.02 ($11,156.98) $248,000.00 1.520% 1.520%
08173QBR6 $248,000.00 09/12/2016 09/12/2021 $248,000.00 $237,100.62 ($10,899.38) $248,000.00 1.570% 1.570%
22239MAL2 $249,000.00 10/18/2016 10/18/2021 $249,000.00 $238,792.20 ($10,207.80) $249,000.00 1.720% 1.720%
92326XDE8 $249,000.00 12/02/2016 09/02/2021 $249,000.00 $238,145.19 ($10,854.81) $249,000.00 1.570% 1.570%
857894SK6 $242,000.00 01/13/2017 01/13/2022 $242,000.00 $234,759.54 ($7,240.46) $242,000.00 2.110% 2.110%
27113PBM2 $248,000.00 01/20/2017 01/20/2022 $248,000.00 $240,150.83 ($7,849.17) $248,000.00 2.070% 2.070%
38148PKT3 $246,000.00 06/14/2017 06/14/2022 $246,000.00 $240,552.45 ($5,447.55) $246,000.00 2.400% 2.400%
06740KKD8 $246,407.20 07/22/2017 07/12/2022 $247,000.00 $239,990.99 ($7,009.01) $247,000.00 2.260% 2.260%
57116APQ5 $249,000.00 08/22/2017 08/23/2022 $249,000.00 $240,188.81 ($8,811.19) $249,000.00 2.130% 2.130%
59013JC49 $249,000.00 10/19/2017 10/20/2022 $249,000.00 $240,361.69 ($8,638.31) $249,000.00 2.180% 2.180%
66612ABX5 $247,000.00 10/24/2017 10/25/2022 $247,000.00 $238,956.45 ($8,043.55) $247,000.00 2.220% 2.220%
61747MH95 $249,000.00 02/01/2018 02/01/2023 $249,000.00 $242,853.37 ($6,146.63) $249,000.00 2.680% 2.680%
01748DBA3 $246,000.00 02/07/2018 02/07/2023 $246,000.00 $245,247.59 ($752.41) $246,000.00 2.640% 2.640%
17312QN39 $245,000.00 06/15/2018 06/15/2023 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $0.00 $245,000.00 3.250% 3.250%
05580AMX9 $245,000.00 06/15/2018 06/15/2023 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $0.00 $245,000.00 3.250% 3.250%
$7,122,407.20
$ 33,544,221.54 $7,623,000.00 $7,454,661.73 ($168,338.27) $33,547,652.34
2.115%
2.128%

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, the Treasurer of the City of Hermosa Beach hereby certifies that sufficient
investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's budgeted expenditure requirements for the next six months.
Investments in the report meet the requirements of the City of Hermosa Beach's adopted investment policy.

APPROVED: KAREN NOWICKI, CITY TREASURER
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